Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. 115-119 aircraft destroyed
B. 114-121 aircraft destroyed
C. 110-113 aircraft destroyed
D. 121-130 aircraft destroyed

1 How many Pakistani aircraft destroy was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657?

A. Subroto Mukerjee
B. Aspy Engineer

C. Arjan Singh

D. Pratap Chandra Lal

2 Who was the Chief of the Air Staff of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

A. 410
B. 549
C. 628
D. 764

3 How much India Artillery was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

A. Flag hoisting, Parade, Military
exhibitions
B. Award ceremonies, Singing

4 On Yaum-i-Difa events are organized by patriotic songs
C. Entertainment and military
programs, Speeches
D. All above

A. 659 Tanks
B. 720 Tanks
C. 880 Tanks
D. 947 Tanks

5 How much Indian Tanks was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?

A. Pran Nath Thapar

B. Joyanto Nath Chaudhuri
6 Who was the Chief of Army Staff of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965? C. Paramasiva Prabhakar

Kumaramangalam

D. Gopal Gurunath Bewoor

A. 569 Tanks
B. 756 Tanks
850 Tanks
. 947 Tanks

7 How much Pakistani Tanks was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657?

3648
4521
5259
6455

8 How many Indian men killed or capture was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

465
552
645
741

9 How much Pakistani Artillery was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

Dr. Rajendra Prasad
Rajendra Prasad

. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan
Dr.Zakir Hussain

10 Who was the President of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

. 58 aircraft lost
. 64 aircraft lost
. 75 aircraft lost
. 82 aircraft lost

1" How many Indian aircraft lose was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?

Yaum-i-Takbeer
Yaum-i-Azadi
Yaum-i-Difa
Yaum-i- Ashura

12 Defence Day is also knows as

. 4th September
6th September

Defence Day is celebrated in Pakistan annually on
13 . 8th September

10th September

. 15 aircraft lost
. 17 aircraft lost
. 19 aircraft lost
. 21 aircraft lost

14 How many Pakistani aircraft lose was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?

DOm> DO TP DOEP DO®P DOEP DO0UF DOmP> 00



15

16

17

18

19

20

Who was the President of Pakistan in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

The change of guard ceremony takes place at

The total time duration of Indo-Pakistani War of 1965 was

The Indo-Pakistani War of 1965 was a culmination of skirmishes that took place between
Pakistan and India

Who was the Prime Minister of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657?

How many Pakistani men killed or capture was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 19657

A. Iskander Mirza

C. Yahya Khan
. Zulfikar Ali Bhutto

O

. Faisal Mosque, Islamabad
. Minar-e-Pakistan, Lahore
. None of above

Three weeks

Seven weeks
. Nine weeks

> UOwWP» UOw

. Between March 1965 and
eptember 1965

w

C. Between May 1965 and
September 1965
D. Between June 1965 and
September 1965

A. Jawaharlal Nehru
B. Gulzarilal Nanda

D. Indira Gandhi

A. 6800
B. 7588

D. 9645



