

Pakistan Defense Day Quiz

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	How many Pakistani aircraft destroy was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 115-119 aircraft destroyed B. 114-121 aircraft destroyed C. 110-113 aircraft destroyed D. 121-130 aircraft destroyed
2	Who was the Chief of the Air Staff of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. Subroto Mukerjee B. Aspy Engineer C. Arjan Singh D. Pratap Chandra Lal
3	How much India Artillery was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 410 B. 549 C. 628 D. 764
4	On Yaum-i-Difa events are organized by	A. Flag hoisting, Parade, Military exhibitions B. Award ceremonies, Singing patriotic songs C. Entertainment and military programs, Speeches D. All above
5	How much Indian Tanks was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 659 Tanks B. 720 Tanks C. 880 Tanks D. 947 Tanks
6	Who was the Chief of Army Staff of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. Pran Nath Thapar B. Joyanto Nath Chaudhuri C. Paramasiva Prabhakar Kumaramangalam D. Gopal Gurunath Bewoor
7	How much Pakistani Tanks was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 569 Tanks B. 756 Tanks C. 850 Tanks D. 947 Tanks
8	How many Indian men killed or capture was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 3648 B. 4521 C. 5259 D. 6455
9	How much Pakistani Artillery was used in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 465 B. 552 C. 645 D. 741
10	Who was the President of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. Dr. Rajendra Prasad B. Rajendra Prasad C. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan D. Dr.Zakir Hussain
11	How many Indian aircraft lose was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 58 aircraft lost B. 64 aircraft lost C. 75 aircraft lost D. 82 aircraft lost
12	Defence Day is also knows as	A. Yaum-i-Takbeer B. Yaum-i-Azadi C. Yaum-i-Difa D. Yaum-i- Ashura
13	Defence Day is celebrated in Pakistan annually on	A. 4th September B. 6th September C. 8th September D. 10th September
14	How many Pakistani aircraft lose was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 15 aircraft lost B. 17 aircraft lost C. 19 aircraft lost D. 21 aircraft lost

15	Who was the President of Pakistan in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. Iskander Mirza B. Ayub Khan C. Yahya Khan D. Zulfikar Ali Bhutto
16	The change of guard ceremony takes place at	A. Mazar-e-Quaid, Karachi B. Faisal Mosque, Islamabad C. Minar-e-Pakistan, Lahore D. None of above
17	The total time duration of Indo-Pakistani War of 1965 was	A. Three weeks B. Five weeks C. Seven weeks D. Nine weeks
18	The Indo-Pakistani War of 1965 was a culmination of skirmishes that took place between Pakistan and India	A. Between March 1965 and September 1965 B. Between April 1965 and September 1965 C. Between May 1965 and September 1965 D. Between June 1965 and September 1965
19	Who was the Prime Minister of India in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. Jawaharlal Nehru B. Gulzarilal Nanda C. Lal Bahadur Shastri D. Indira Gandhi
20	How many Pakistani men killed or capture was claimed in Indo-Pakistani War of 1965?	A. 6800 B. 7588 C. 8200 D. 9645